0965-ORD By LR A E
09/10/07 @%ﬁ wu WAL

CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON
ORDINANCE NO. 5763

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the City Manager or his
designee to execute three project agreements totaling
$1.3 million with the State of Washington’s Recreation
Conservation Office (RCO) for the Highland Skatepark
construction, Meydenbauer (Yiu property) acquisition and
Wilburton (Koh property) acquisition; and amending the
2007-2008 General Capital Investment Program (CIP)
Fund appropriation to increase by $1,100,000; and
amending the 2007-2013 CIP plan to increase CIP
project P-AD-57 by $100,000 and P-AD-15 by
$1,000,000.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES
ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute
three project agreements totaling $1.3 million with the State of Washington
Recreation Conservation Office (RCO) for the Highland Skatepark construction
($300,000 grant agreement) , Meydenbauer (Yiu property) acquisition ($500,000
grant agreement) and Wilburton (Koh property) acquisition ($500,000 grant
agreement), copies of which agreements have been given Clerk’s Receiving
Nos. LN 7R ., 78, . and /135

Section 2. The City’s 2007-2008 General Capital Investment Program (CIP)
Fund appropriation adopted by Ordinance No. 5711 on December 11, 2006 as
previously amended is hereby further amended to increase the appropriation to said
CIP Fund by $1,100,000 to recognize funding from the following:

Funding Source Amount

State RCO grant — Skatepark $ 300,000
Skatepark grant anticipated and budgeted (200,000)
State RCO grant — Meydenbauer acquisition 500,000
State RCO grant — Wilburton acquisition 500,000
Total Unanticipated Funding $1,100,000

Provided, however, if the actual revenue received from the anticipated sources
specified herein shall be more or less than the anticipated amount set forth herein,
the appropriation shall be adjusted to equal the amount actually received.

Section 3. The City's 2007-2013 General CIP plan adopted by Ordinance No.
5711 on December 11, 2006 as previously amended is hereby further amiended to

1



0965-ORD
09/10/07

increase the project budget for CIP P-AD-57 by $100,000, and increase the project
budget for P-AD-15 by $1,000,000.

Section 4. The City Manager or his designee shall have the responsibility for
the administration and expenditure of said funds and shall have all authority
necessary to enter into agreements regarding the use thereof.

Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force five (5) days after
passage and legal publication.

Passed by the City Council this /’7%‘day of WW/ , 2007
and 31gned in authentication of its passage this /777 day of /dam@»oéf/u

Grant S. Deggimﬁer, Mayor

(SEAL)

Approved as to form:

Slona D Windsor, Assistant Clty Attorney

Attest:

Vs R Basecs

Myrna4.. Basich, City Clerk
Published S¢E/ € 1-be 2/, Sen7




